## Resolution 19-2025

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO INCLUDE IN THE FISCAL YEAR 25-26 BUDGET THE COST TO REPAIR THE RAILROAD CROSSING ON N. MT. JULIET ROAD

**Whereas**, The City of Mt. Juliet Board of Commissioners authorize the City Manger to include in the FY 25/26 Budget the cost to repair the railroad crossing on N. Mt. Juliet Road

**Whereas**, the city desires to have a smooth and safe railroad crossing for all residents and those that travel north and south on N. Mt. Juliet Road.

**Whereas**, the north and south bound lanes will be closed for repairs at a time that traffic is anticipated to be low.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City of Mt. Juliet, Wilson County, Tennessee as follows:

1. The City Manager is authorized to include the cost of repair to the railroad crossing on N. Mt. Juliet Road. The repairs will be completed by RJ Corman while the north and south bound lanes are closed to expedite the repair.

PASSED: 2/2	4/25	
		James Maness, Mayor
		Kenneth D. Martin, City Manager
ATTEST:		Refined D. Martin, Oity Manager
Sheila Luckett, MI City Recorder	MC	
APPROVED AS 1	O FORM:	
Samantha A. Burr	nett	
City Attorney		